No. 47



HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Supplementary Order Paper

Thursday, 13 November 1997

AGRICULTURAL COMPOUNDS AND VETERINARY MEDICINES

Proposed Amendments

Dr. the Hon LOCKWOOD SMITH, in Committee, to move the following amendments:

Clause 2 (1): To amend clause 2 (1)—

(a) By omitting the definition of the term "net national benefit":

(b) By omitting from paragraph (a) of the definition of the term "pest" the word "adversely".

Clause 114: To insert in subclause (2) (a), after the words "any information", the words "received in respect of an application, other than information to which Part 6 applies".

Clause 22 (6): To omit the word "proprietor", and substitute the word "registrant".

Clause 26 (5): To omit the words "agricultural compound", and substitute the words "trade name product".

Clause 34 (2): To omit the words "lay before", and substitute the words "present to".

Clause 36 (1): To omit the words "laid before", and substitute the words "presented to".

Clause 57 (6): To omit the words "at any time" the first time they appear.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

This Supplementary Order Paper makes consequential drafting changes. The amendment to clause 2 (1) in paragraph (a) removes the definition of a term

that no longer appears in the Bill.

The amendments to clauses 2 (1) in paragraph (b), 22 (6), and 26 (5) make 2 consequential changes to terminology resulting from decisions by the select committée.

The amendment to clause 11A clarifies the relationship between this clause and

The amendments to clauses 34 and 36 are changes in terminology resulting from changes made to Standing Orders after this Bill was introduced.

The amendment to clause 57 (6) corrects a drafting error.